BY ALDS. HINES, HAMILTON, BOHL, ZIELINSKI, DAVIS, PUENTE, PEREZ, COGGS, WADE, WITKOWSKI, BAUMAN

Resolution expressing condolences to the family and friends of former Common Council member Betty Voss, who passed from this life on August 12, 2013.

WHEREAS,

BETTY VOSS

passed from this life at the age of 77 on August 12, 2013; and

WHEREAS,; and

WHEREAS,; and

WHEREAS,; and

WHEREAS,; and

WHEREAS, Betty Voss leaves to cherish her memory her...... and a whole host of other loving friends and family; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith expresses its condolences to the family and friends of Betty Voss and mourns with deep sorrow the passing of this fine woman; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to the family of Betty Voss.

Introduced by Common Council members Willie L. Hines, Jr., Ashanti Hamilton, Jim Bohl, Tony Zielinski, Joe Davis, Sr., Robert W. Puente, José G. Pérez, Milele A. Coggs, Willie C. Wade, Terry L. Witkowski and Robert Bauman and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on September 4, 2013.